# 502771009 04/16/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2817604

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALEXEI OSSIPOV	04/16/2014
THOMAS R. PAUL	04/16/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STAAR SURGICAL COMPANY	
Street Address:	1911 WALKER AVENUE	
City:	MONROVIA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91016	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14254746

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (310)824-9696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 310-824-5555

Email:docketla@fulpat.comCorrespondent Name:FULWIDER PATTON LLPAddress Line 1:HOWARD HUGHES CENTER

Address Line 2: 6060 CENTER DRIVE, TENTH FLOOR LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STAAR-92556	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN K. FITZGERALD	
SIGNATURE:	/john k. fitzgerald/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2014	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ASSIGNMENT\_STAAR\_92556#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT\_STAAR\_92556#page2.tif

PATENT 502771009 REEL: 032691 FRAME: 0986

#### ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made by Alexei Ossipov of Laguna Niguel, California; and Thomas R. Paul of Westlake Village, California; Assignors, to STAAR SURGICAL COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 1911 Walker Avenue, Monrovia, California 91016.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful INJECTOR CARTRIDGE WITH IMPROVED LUBRICITY WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, substitutions, reexaminations and extensions thereof, together with the right to sue for past infringement of any of the foregoing and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patents and applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, Assignors will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to Assignors respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries. Assignors covenant with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that the rights and property hereby covered are free and clear of any encumbrances, and that they have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

> Application No.: Unassigned Client ID/Matter No. STAAR-92556

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date written herein below.

note: 4/6/2014

Date: 4/16/2014

745280.1

Assignors:

Thomas R. Paul